www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18205-18206/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017 in WA No.723/2017 08-06-2017 in WA No.724/2017 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ABDUL GAFOOR K.N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MANAGER AND AUTHORISED OFFICER SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57962/2017-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.57959/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 31-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv. Ms.Vrinda Bhandari, Adv. Ms.Reji George, Adv. Mr.John Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Status quo, existing as on today, to be maintained by the parties.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Branch Officer