SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 18205-18206/2017

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017 in WA No. 723/2017 and WA No. 724/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ABDUL GAFOOR K.N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF MANAGER AND AUTHORISED OFFICER SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.57962/2017-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND and IA No.57959/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 23-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew, AOR Ms. Reji George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Easwaran, Adv. Mr.Sajith. P, AOR Mr. Alok Dwivedi, Adv.

> Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR Ms. Sumati Anand, Adv. Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Datta Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Branch Officer