## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 18205-18206/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2017 in WA No. 723/2017 08-06-2017 in WA No. 724/2017 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ABDUL GAFOOR K.N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE CHIEF MANAGER AND AUTHORISED OFFICER SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-11-2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. John Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajith. P, AOR Mr. P.D. Baby John, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the cause list of 24.11.2017.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ] A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar